BART M. RODI, P.E.

234 South Grant Avenue
Congers, N.Y. 10920
(845) 268-6663
NYS Professional Engineer license #070545

NYS Licensed Home Inspector #16000011832

American Society of Home inspectors (ASHI) #205230

· Expertise in Civil Engineering including structures, construction, environmental issues, code compliances, etc...

· Expertise in Home Inspections, home Building and Building Materials

· Expertise in Commercial buildings and Constructions Management

· Court approved expert in U.S. Federal Court, New York State Supreme Court, New Jersey State Supreme Court, and several New York Justice courts 

WORK EXPERIENCE

Bart M. Rodi, P.E. 







        1993 to Present
Responsibilities:  Licensed engineer performing engineering services including architecture, construction management, engineering design, code compliance certifications, owners consultant, capital improvement feasibility studies and building application and bureaus/boards assistance. 
RODI Building Inspections, Inc.




    October, 2004 to Present

Responsibilities:  Executive Officer of a corporation involved in all phases of constructions (engineering design, plans and specifications, construction management and building inspections).

BMR Building Inspections, Inc., President


         1995 to October, 2004

Responsibilities:  Chief Executive Officer of a corporation involved in all phases of constructions (engineering design, plans and specifications, construction management and building inspections).

VISUAL Building Inspections, Inc., Vice President



  1988 to 1995

Responsibilities:  First Executive Officer of a corporation involved in all phases of construction (engineering design, plans and specifications, and building inspections).  

City of New York, DGS:
Project Engineer

 


      September, 1985 to April, 1988

Responsibilities:  Resident Engineer on capital construction projects to determine contract compliance with plans and specifications, scheduling (C.P.M., P.E.R.T., bar charts, etc.), approved payment requisitions, initiated and designed change orders as required, and coordinated the work of various contractors.

Asbestos Abatement Inspector


          March, 1986 to March, 1988

Received training in all laws and procedures for asbestos abatement.  Supervised the removal of asbestos on various projects (libraries, firehouse, theaters, etc.) throughout New York City.

Construction Management and Design Projects:
Town-N-Country Condominiums, Pomona, New York

Design and construction management of a swimming pool

Price:  $180,000.00

Aluf Real Property, Inc. Orangeburg, New York

Interior and Exterior Construction Projects

Price:  $2,250,000.00

Exterior Rehabilitation of Cedar Ridge Condominiums I, Pomona, NY

Price:  $175,000.00  

Exterior Rehabilitation of Cedar Ridge Condominiums II, Pomona, NY

Price:  $256,000.00  

Residential Development in Orangeburg, NY

Developer:  Virginia Homes, Inc., 

Price:  $3,000,000.00

Construction of Prudential Rand Building, New City, NY

Price:  $2,000,000.00

Project Management Projects:
Rehabilitation of the Harmon Shop

Owner:  Metro North Commuter Railroad Company

Price:  $1,500,000.00

Rehabilitation of the Linden Street Pool House

Owner:  City of Yonkers

Price:  $400,000.00








Responsibilities:  Coordinated the various phases of construction.  Supervised and inspected sub-contractors work for quality and conformance to the plans and specifications.  Submitted payment requisitions to the owner and approved sub-contractors requisitions for payment, recorded daily logs, monthly progress reports and payroll records.

EDUCATION:
BSCE Rutgers University, New Brunswick, NJ, Degree in Civil Engineering

Construction Management Certification

Licensed Professional Engineer, New York State

Licensed Home Inspector, New York Sate
MEMBERSHIPS:
NYS Society of Professional Engineers

ASHI (American Society of Home Inspectors)

